101811000001

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
(Sep		

Office Use Only



900082394459

12/11/06--01078--012 **155.00

OS DEC 11 AM III 48
SECRETARE OF STATE

ALAN R. TUREM, P.C.

ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW

4651 ROSWELL ROAD, SUITE B105, ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30342 TELEPHONE (404) 256-1963 FACSIMILE (404) 256-2500

December 7, 2006

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301 By Federal Express 860028840900

Re: New Limited Liability Companies

Dear Madam or Sir:

Please find enclosed Articles of Organization for Premier Residential Servicing I, LLC and Premier Commercial Servicing II, LLC to be filed with your office along with payment of \$155.00 for each company for filing fees and a certified copy of each certificate.

Thank you very much for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Sincerely,

Lynette Laser

LML/II Enclosures

COVER LETTER.

Division of Co		•
_{surject:} Premi	er Residential Ser	rvicing I, LLC
		red Liability Company)
The enclosed Articles o	f Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this matt	ter to the following:
Lynette L	aser	
		(Name of Person)
Alan R. T	urem, P.C.	
		(Firm/Company)
4651 Ro	swell Road, Sui	te B-105
		(Address)
Atlanta,	Georgia 30342	
	(City	y/State and Zip Code)
For further information	concerning this matter, please	e call:
Lynette Laser		at (404) 256-1963 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
(Name	of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:	
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$160.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:			
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:			
Premier Residential Servicing I, L.L.C.			
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limited	I Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")	`-
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the printing address.	ncipal office of the Limited Liability C	ompan	y is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
2860 South Alafaya Trail			
Suite 120		-	
Orlando, Florida 32825			
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registe business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the re Sandra B. Richardson Name 2860 South Alafaya Trai Florida street addr	ered Agent. You must designate an individual or and property of the property o		
Orlando	_FL 32825 ♀	., ω	
City, State, an	nd Zip	-	
Having been named as registered agent and to act liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. statutes relating to the proper and complete per accept the obligations of my position as regist Registered Agent's Signature.	nis certificate, I hereby accept the appoin I further agree to comply with the provention of my duties, and I am familial tered agent as provided for in Chapter 6	tment a isions o r with a	ıs of all ınd

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Me	Mame and Address:
MGR	Sandra B. Richardson 2860 South Alafaya Trail, Suite 120 Orlando, Florida 32825
(Use attachment if necessa	ry)
TICLE V: Effective date, if oth an effective date is listed, the do or 90 days after the date of filin	ner than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)_ ate must be specific and cannot be more than five business days priceg.)
REQUIRED SIGNATUR	RE: LEGALIAN of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
of this doc	ance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution cument constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury facts stated herein are true.)
Sandra	B. Richardson

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Typed or printed name of signee